

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite CITY OF BACOOR OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD BAGONG PILIPINAS





SANGGUNIANG PANLALAMIC I N (FCANTE 192 U. 1577.6

September 20, 2024

MS. MICHELLE F. ALCID

Provincial Board Secretary Sangguniang Panlalawigan Provincial Government of Cavite Trece Martires City

Dear Madam:

Respectfully forwarding to your good office, City Ordinance No. 360-2024 Series of 2024 - "AN ORDINANCE MANDATING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF VARIOUS MEASURES THAT WILL ENSURE THE MAINTENANCE OF THE ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFICATION STATUS OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE AND IMPOSING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF." which was approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod on March 18, 2024 for appropriate action.

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY, KHALID A. ATEGA, JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary



